COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT UNDERFUNDED COURTHOUSE FACILITY COMMISSION	FISCAL YEAR 2023/24	COLORADO
STATEMENT OF GRANT AWARD - AMENDMENT		COURTS

RECIPIENT NAME	E AND ADDRESS	A	WARD NUMBER	
Fremont County C/O Dwayne McFall Chair, Board of County ( 615 Macon Ave Canon City, CO 81212	Commissioners	2024 JRNAA UNDR 09		
AWARD DATE:	January 1, 2024	AMOUNT REQUESTED:	: \$97,728	
CURRENT AWARD END DATE: AMENDED AWARD END	December 31, 2024  December 31, 2025	AMOUNT AWARDED:	\$97,728	
DATE:	December 31, 2025	AMOUNT AWARDED:	\$91,120	
GRANT TYPE: MATCHING		TOTAL PROJECT COST:	\$205,455	
PRORATED REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT: 48%				
GRANT REQUEST – PURPOSE O	OF AMENDMENT	■ EXTENSION □	AWARD TYPE	
Fremont County is requesting a 12-month extension to our grant. We would like to request that the grant be extended to 12/31/2025. Fremont County applied for matching funds through a DOLA Energy and Mineral grant and were awarded but unable to enter contract until our 2022 audit was completed. The audit was delayed due to a cyber event that took place in 2023 and staff turnover in our Finance Office. We were advised by DOLA to wait to begin work until we were under contract. The audit has been completed and DOLA is working on executing the contract for the grant award. The contract is anticipated to be executed in the next few weeks and Fremont County will begin work at that time. The new grant award end date will be December 31, 2025.				
STATUTORY AUTHORITY FOR THE GRANT				
Section 13-1-301, Colorado Revised Statutes				

## GRANT CONDITIONS

The above grant award, as amended, is approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth in 2023/24 Grant Rules and the 2023/24 Grant Conditions. The award amount of \$25,000 for the construction of a secure entry room is contingent upon Fremont County getting the review and approval of the State Court Administrator or designee for the design of the room.

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT	GRANTEE ACCEPTANCE
Steven Vasconcellos State Court Administrator Colorado Judicial Department	Dwayne McFall Chair, Board of County Commissioners Fremont County

COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT UNDERFUNDED COURTHOUSE FACILITY COMMISSION	Fiscal Year 2023/24	COLORADO
STATEMENT OF GRANT AWARD - AMENDMENT		COURTS

SIGNATURE OF APPROVING OFFICIAL	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT
DocuSigned by:  A Value  7A259986F512420	DocuSigned by:  Dwayne McFall  FB13E300A0BB494
DATE	DATE
10/22/24   9:14 AM MDT	10/22/24   7:06 AM PDT

## Signatures

Number of pages (including this one): 3

- ✓ Document signed electronically, the signatories agreeing that it is authentic between them.
- ✓ By signing this document, the signatories acknowledge and agree that they have carefully read this document and approve all its terms.

Nom: McFall Dwayne Place: Fremont County

Fonction: County Commissioner

Date: 10/22/24 | 7:06 AM PDT

DocuSigned by:

Dwayne McFall —FB13E300A0BB494...

Nom: Vasconcellos Steven Place: Denver

Date: 10/22/24 | 9:14 AM MDT Fonction:

DocuSigned by: